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Contract Labour in FCI

261. OR. M.S. PAL: Win the Ministwof FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state;

(a) the numt>er of depots in Food Corporation of India wliere system of Contract labour is in operation: and

(b) the total number of depots where this system has beon discontinued so far?

- THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINlSTRYiQF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRi PUJAN PATEL): (a) As on
31.3.90. contraas of H&Toperations in FCI's about 1355 depots, including Godowns hired from CWC /SWC. are awarded under the following systems:

(i) Labour Coopeiatlve Society.

(ii) Mate System.

(iii) Management Committee.

(iv) Storing Agency.

(v) Private Contracloi.

(b) The FCI has departmentalised labour system in 39 df?pots and direct payment system in 56 depots.

AHobDMit of Shops by OD A In SMtom*
purM hI

262. SHRI GOVINDA CHANDRA
MUNDA: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the particulars of persons to whom fruits and vegetable shops have been allotted by the DeM Development Authority in Phase I and H in J.J. Cotony, Seelampur, Delhi and the particutars of persons whose cases are under consideration;

(b) the particulars of persons whose allotment has t>een cancelled and the reasons therefor; and

(c) if the answer to parts (a) and (b) above be in affirmative the persons,whose names had twen included in the survey list but the shops have not been allotted to them and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL-
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN); (a)
As per Statements I and II given t>elow.

(b) Shri Dulare Khan s/o Shri Samad
Khan r/o House No. 220. Gali No. 8, Jafrabad, Delhi on grounds of impersonation.

(c) Allotment has not been made to 60 persons mentioned in the list given as Statement III. Out of these 12 persons were not found operating at she at the time of allotment. In one case, allotment had already been made in the name of the husband and in the remaining 47 cases the whereabouts/ addresses could not be ascertained inspite of site inspections.

